~/Z Hartsfield-Jackson

Atlanta International Airportes

MONTHLY AIRPORT TRAFFIC REPORT

August 2013

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS 2013
Domestic
Air Carrier 57,404
Air Taxi 16,255
General Aviation 626
Military 8
Subtotal 74,293
International
Air Carrier 6,069
TOTAL AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS 80,362
PASSENGERS
Domestic On 3,693,726
Domestic Off 3,692,310
Subtotal 7,386,036
International On 460,282
International Off 504,863
Subtotal 965,145
TOTAL PASSENGERS 8,351,181
FREIGHT & EXPRESS (Metric Tons)
Domestic On 10,769
Domestic Off 8,824
Subtotal 19,593
International On 11,507
International Off 17,183
Subtotal 28,690
Total Freight & Express 48,283
MAIL (Metric Tons)
Domestic On 1,527
Domestic Off 2,030
Subtotal 3,557
International On 419
International Off 30
Subtotal 448
Total Mail 4,005
GRAND TOTAL CARGO - Metric Tons 52,288

(Freight, Express, & Mail)

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport

Atlanta, Georgia 30320. Phone: (404) 382-2354

2012

58,792
16,351
672

25
75,840

5,910

81,750

3,809,054
3,815,681
7,624,735

440,297
472,531
912,828

8,537,563

11,345
10,241
21,586

12,178
18,032
30,210

51,796

1,348
1,927
3,275

427
16
443

3,718

55,514

Change

-2.36%
-0.59%
-6.85%
-68.00%
-2.04%

2.69%

-1.70%

-3.03%
-3.23%
-3.13%

4.54%
6.84%
5.73%

-2.18%

-5.07%
-13.83%
-9.23%

-5.51%
-4.71%
-5.03%

-6.78%

13.26%
5.32%
8.59%

-1.94%
85.00%
1.20%

7.71%

-5.81%



HARTSFIELD-JACKSON ATLANTA INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
MONTHLY PASSENGER DATA
(BY CARRIER)

August 2013

DOMESTIC INTERNATIONAL PERCENT
TRANSIT TOTAL OF

AIRLINE ON OFF TOTAL ON OFF TOTAL PASSENGERS PASSENGERS TOTAL
AeroMexico 0 0 0 2,072 2,725 4,797 0 4,797 0.06%
Air Canada 0 0 0 4,577 5,056 9,633 0 9,633 0.12%
Air France 0 0 0 17,263 17,308 34,571 0 34,571 0.41%
AirTran Airways 416,380 419,129 835,509 22,124 24,296 46,420 0 881,929 10.56%
Alaska Airlines 8,113 8,675 16,788 0 0 0 0 16,788 0.20%
American Airlines 39,431 40,261 79,692 0 0 0 0 79,692 0.95%
British Airways 0 0 0 5,879 6,008 11,887 0 11,887 0.14%
Compass Airlines dba DL 6,170 6,007 12,177 0 0 0 0 12,177 0.15%
Delta Air Lines 2,565,795 2,572,005 5,137,800 359,712 398,378 758,090 0 5,895,890 70.60%
Endeavor Air 24,415 24,658 49,073 0 0 0 0 49,073 0.59%
Envoy Air Inc 25,314 26,104 51,418 0 0 0 0 51,418 0.62%
ExpressJet Airlines dba DL 385,553 374,247 759,800 22,918 22,420 45,338 0 805,138 9.64%
Frontier Airlines 6,098 6,184 12,282 0 0 0 0 12,282 0.15%
KLM Royal Dutch Airlines 0 0 0 8,195 8,299 16,494 0 16,494 0.20%
Korean Air 0 0 0 10,625 12,236 22,861 0 22,861 0.27%
Lufthansa German Airlines 0 0 0 6,650 7,747 14,397 0 14,397 0.17%
Omni Air International 0 0 0 267 390 657 0 657 0.01%
Republic Airlines 97 97 194 0 0 0 0 194 0.00%
Shuttle America dba DL 1,172 1,199 2,371 0 0 0 2,371 0.03%
Silver Airways 3,238 2,937 6,175 0 0 0 0 6,175 0.07%
Southwest Airlines 72,660 70,780 143,440 0 0 0 0 143,440 1.72%
Spirit Airlines 22,885 22,550 45,435 0 0 0 0 45,435 0.54%
United Airlines 46,102 47,438 93,540 0 0 0 0 93,540 1.12%
US Airways 70,083 69,820 139,903 0 0 0 0 139,903 1.68%
Vision Airlines 220 219 439 0 0 439 0.01%

TOTAL 3,693,726 3,692,310 7,386,036 460,282 504,863 965,145 0 8,351,181 100.00%

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport



AIRLINE

ABX Air
Air Canada
Air France
Alaska Airlines
American Airlines
Asiana Airlines
Atlas Air
British Airways
Cargolux Airlines
Cathay Pacific Airways
China Airlines
Delta Air Lines
DHL Express
EVA Airways
FedEx
Frontier Airlines
Kalitta Air
KLM Royal Dutch Airlines
Korean Air
Lufthansa German Airlines
Mountain Air Cargo
Polar Air Cargo Worldwide
Qatar Airways
Singapore Airlines
Southwest Airlines
United Airlines
United Parcel Service
US Airways
TOTAL

HARTSFIELD-JACKSON ATLANTA INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
MONTHLY FREIGHT DATA
(BY CARRIER - METRIC TONS)

August 2013

DOMESTIC
ON OFF

322 262
0 0
0 0
19 30
6 17
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
2,949 2,726
196 218
0 0
4,552 3,383
5 1
13 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 4
0 0
0 0
0 0
243 231
34 24
2,422 1,908
7 23
10,769 8,824

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport

ON

4,176

801

179
803
848

479
272
214

13

11,507

INTERNATIONAL

OFF

1,261
5,508

1,488

346
2,049
1,799

17,183

TOTAL

113

28,690

TOTAL
FREIGHT

584
0.01%
1,040
49

23
997
12
1,972
1,354
1,659
2,084
15,359
414
2,289
7,935

PERCENT
OF
TOTAL

1.21%

2.15%
0.10%
0.05%
2.06%
0.03%
4.08%
2.80%
3.44%
4.32%
31.81%
0.86%
4.74%
16.43%
0.01%
0.03%
1.09%
5.91%
5.48%
0.01%
1.19%
1.33%
0.50%
0.98%
0.12%
9.20%
0.06%
100.00%



~/Z Hartsfield-Jackson

Atlanta International Airportes

YEAR-TO-DATE AIRPORT TRAFFIC REPORT

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS
Domestic

Air Carrier

Air Taxi

General Aviation

Military

Subtotal

International

Air Carrier

TOTAL AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS

PASSENGERS
Domestic On
Domestic Off

Subtotal

International On
International Off
Subtotal

TOTAL PASSENGERS

FREIGHT & EXPRESS (Metric Tons)
Domestic On
Domestic Off
Subtotal

International On
International Off
Subtotal

Total Freight & Express

MAIL (Metric Tons)
Domestic On
Domestic Off

Subtotal

International On
International Off
Subtotal

Total Mail

GRAND TOTAL CARGO - Metric Tons
(Freight, Express, & Mail)

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport

Atlanta, Georgia 30320. Phone: (404) 382-2354

August 2013

2013

441,297
121,243
4,880
117
567,537

47,309
614,846

28,267,011
28,297,221
56,564,232

3,458,739
3,556,575
7,015,314

63,579,546

79,983
73,164
153,147

91,645
131,692
223,337

376,484

12,100
15,946
28,046

3,314
218
3,531

31,577
408,061

2012

450,718
125,929
5,138
288
582,073

47,199

629,272

28,791,837
28,814,102
57,605,939

3,362,545
3,437,226
6,799,771

64,405,710

82,877
79,685
162,562

99,895
145,391
245,286

407,847

8,641
13,580
22,221

3,510
116
3,626

25,847

433,694

Change

-2.09%
-3.72%
-5.02%
-59.38%
-2.50%

0.23%

-2.29%

-1.82%
-1.79%
-1.81%

2.86%
3.47%
3.17%

-1.28%

-3.49%
-8.18%
-5.79%

-8.26%
-9.42%
-8.95%

-7.69%

40.03%
17.42%
26.21%

-5.59%
87.67%
-2.61%

22.17%

-5.91%



AIRLINE

AeroMexico

Air Canada

Air France

AirTran Airways

Alaska Airlines

Allegiant Air

American Airlines

British Airways

Compass Airlines dba DL
Continental Airlines

Delta Air Lines

Endeavor Air

Envoy Air

ExpressJet Airlines dba DL
Frontier Airlines

KLM Royal Dutch Airlines
Korean Air

Lufthansa German Airlines
Mesa dba UA

Omni Air International
Pacific Wings dba GaSkies
Republic Airlines

Shuttle America dba UA
Shuttle America dba DL
Silver Airways

SkyWest Airlines
Southwest Airlines

Spirit Airlines

United Airlines

US Airways

Vision Airlines

TOTAL

ON

0

0

0
3,346,548
68,988
331
334,029
0
46,087
94,869
19,307,397
294,136
189,798
2,848,040
40,218
0

0

0
31,234
0

196

860
44,338
4,417
20,243
41,656
617,712
161,411
266,029
507,529
945

28,267,011

HARTSFIELD-JACKSON ATLANTA INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

DOMESTIC

OFF

0

0

0
3,350,387
71,504
241
337,953
0
46,132
96,329
19,361,830
293,195
197,202
2,811,131
40,535
0

0

0
32,489
0

251

656
46,591
4,269
19,306
41,800
613,897
161,227
266,777
502,378
1,141

28,297,221

YEAR-TO-DATE PASSENGER DATA

TOTAL

0

0

0
6,696,935
140,492
572
671,982

0

92,219
191,198
38,669,227
587,331
387,000
5,659,171
80,753

0

0

0

63,723

0

447

1,516
90,929
8,686
39,549
83,456
1,231,609
322,638
532,806
1,009,907
2,086

56,564,232

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport

(BY CARRIER)
August 2013

ON

16,682
39,349
130,306
163,354
0

0

0
44,154
140

0
2,689,134
30,930
0
151,189
0
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84,655
47,703
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3,458,739

INTERNATIONAL

OFF

17,875
41,756
127,943
167,477
0
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0
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0
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3,556,575

TOTAL

34,557
81,105
258,249
330,831
0

0

0
91,437
279

0
5,460,026
61,880
0
294,753
0
127,933
172,425
98,602
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7,015,314

TRANSIT

TOTAL

PASSENGERS PASSENGERS

el ecloNoNolololololololololoNololololoNoNoloNeoloNoNoloNoNeoNoNoNe]

34,557
81,105
258,249
7,027,766
140,492
572
671,982
91,437
92,498
191,198
44,129,253
649,211
387,000
5,953,924
80,753
127,933
172,425
98,602
63,723
3,237

447

1,516
90,929
8,686
39,549
83,456
1,231,609
322,638
532,806
1,009,907
2,086

63,579,546

PERCENT
OF
TOTAL

0.05%
0.13%
0.41%
11.05%
0.22%
0.00%
1.06%
0.14%
0.15%
0.30%
69.41%
1.02%
0.61%
9.36%
0.13%
0.20%
0.27%
0.16%
0.10%
0.01%
0.00%
0.00%
0.14%
0.01%
0.06%
0.13%
1.94%
0.51%
0.84%
1.59%
0.00%

100.00%



AIRLINE

ABX Air

ACG Air Cargo Germany
Air Canada

Air France

Alaska Airlines

American Airlines
Asiana Airlines

Atlas Air

British Airways

Cargolux Airlines

Cathay Pacific Airways
China Airlines

China Cargo Airlines
Continental Airlines
Delta Air Lines

DHL Americas

EVA Airways

FedEx

Frontier Airlines

Kalitta Air

KLM Royal Dutch Airlines
Korean Air

Lufthansa German Airlines
Mountain Air Cargo
Polar Air Cargo Worldwide
Qatar Airways

Singapore Airlines
Southwest Airlines
United Airlines

United Parcel Service
US Airways

TOTAL

HARTSFIELD-JACKSON ATLANTA INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
YEAR-TO-DATE FREIGHT DATA
(BY CARRIER - METRIC TONS)

August 2013

DOMESTIC INTERNATIONAL
ON OFF TOTAL ON OFF

1,434 712 2,146 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 23 15
0 0 0 2,831 5,762
134 185 319 0 0
144 118 262 0 0
0 0 0 3,835 5,249
0 0 0 0 57
0 0 0 7,147 7,594
0 0 0 5,791 6,606
0 0 0 4,886 6,574
0 0 0 5,635 8,826
0 0 0 0 3,949
66 76 142 0 0
23,779 24,811 48,590 33,441 44,161
2,428 2,806 5,235 0 0
0 0 0 6,421 10,731
33,395 29,843 63,238 0 0
48 29 77 0 0
13 0 13 29 0
0 0 0 1,529 2,622
0 0 0 6,021 13,751
0 0 0 7,685 10,691
0 17 17 0 0
0 0 0 2,525 590
0 0 0 2,392 3,394
0 0 0 1,277 570
1,307 1,316 2,623 0 0
114 106 220 0 0
17,054 13,002 30,057 178 549
68 142 210 0 0
79,983 73,164 153,147 91,645 131,692

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport

TOTAL

0

0

37
8,593
0

0
9,084
57
14,742
12,397
11,460
14,460
3,949
0
77,603
0
17,153
0

0

29
4,150
19,772
18,376
0
3,115
5,786
1,848
0

0

727

0

223,337

TOTAL
FREIGHT

2,146
0

37
8,593
319
262
9,084
57
14,742
12,397
11,460
14,460
3,949
142
126,192
5,235
17,153
63,238

376,484

PERCENT
OF
TOTAL

0.57%
0.00%
0.01%
2.28%
0.08%
0.07%
2.41%
0.02%
3.92%
3.29%
3.04%
3.84%
1.05%
0.04%
33.52%
1.39%
4.56%
16.80%
0.02%
0.01%
1.10%
5.25%
4.88%
0.00%
0.83%
1.54%
0.49%
0.70%
0.06%
8.18%
0.06%

100%
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